801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

8/15/2023 9:45:40 PM

General

$1,568,920.28

$28,520.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,597,440.28

$62,249.87

$77,553.22
$0.00
$139,803.09

$0.00

$0.00
$1,457,637.01
$1,457,637.01
$1,597,440.10

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$530,660.71 ($880,026.08)
$277,554.55 $0.00
$2,750.24 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$810,965.50 ($880,026.08)
$128,390.99 $0.00
$58,893.87 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$187,284.86 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$341,795.41 $0.00
$281,885.41 ($880,026.08)
$623,680.82 ($880,026.08)
$810,965.68 ($880,026.08)

Capital
Projects

($568,880.46)
$980,092.28
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$411,211.82

$317,810.75

$0.00
$0.00
$317,810.75

$0.00

$0.00
$93,401.07
$93,401.07
$411,211.82

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$99,281.06

$18,680,410.91

$18,779,691.97

$0.00

$0.00
$18,680,410.91
$18,680,410.91

$99,281.06

$0.00

$0.00
$99,281.06
$18,779,691.97
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/15/2023 9:46:26 PM

General

$3,725,981.85
$0.00
$1,300,872.83
$31,783.65
$5,058,638.33

$2,731,212.00
$715,111.45
$344,568.00
$18,486.18
$539,464.10
$92,787.04
$0.00
$314,411.64
$4,756,040.41

$0.00

$0.00

$302,597.92
$1,155,039.09
$1,457,637.01

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$765,720.25
$459,786.61
$0.00
$1,225,506.86

$853,210.61
$182,153.92
$0.00
$219,203.47
$27,390.44
$0.00

$0.00
$91,634.07
$1,373,592.51

$0.00

$0.00

($148,085.65)
$771,766.47
$623,680.82

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$880,026.08
$0.00
$880,026.08

$0.00

$0.00

($880,026.08)
$0.00
($880,026.08)

FIDUCIARY

$144,059.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$144,059.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,045,450.20
$0.00
$0.00
$9,045,450.20

$8,994,792.27

$8,994,792.27

$93,401.07
$0.00
$93,401.07

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$3,870,040.85
$765,720.25
$1,760,659.44
$31,783.65
$6,428,204.19

$3,584,422.61
$897,265.37
$344,568.00
$237,689.65
$566,854.54
$9,138,237.24
$880,026.08
$406,045.71
$16,055,109.20

$8,994,792.27
$0.00
$8,994,792.27

($632,112.74)
$1,926,805.56
$1,294,692.82
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/15/2023 9:46:55 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$4,696,853.90
$0.00
$649,000.00
$0.00
$5,345,853.90

$3,178,644.85
$839,053.52
$340,443.71
$43,473.00
$456,864.89
$70,000.00
$0.00
$399,988.93
$5,328,468.90

$0.00
$50.00
($50.00)

$17,335.00
$835,000.00
$852,335.00

GENERAL

Actual

$3,725,981.85
$0.00
$1,300,872.83
$31,783.65
$5,058,638.33

$2,731,212.00
$715,111.45
$344,568.00
$18,486.18
$539,464.10
$92,787.04
$0.00
$314,411.64
$4,756,040.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$302,597.92
$1,155,039.09
$1,457,637.01

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($970,872.05)
$0.00
$651,872.83
$31,783.65
($287,215.57)

$447,432.85
$123,942.07
($4,124.29)
$24,986.82
($82,599.21)
($22,787.04)
$0.00
$85,577.29
$572,428.49

$0.00
$50.00
$50.00

$285,262.92
$320,039.09
$605,302.01

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,994,135.71
$193,775.00
$0.00
$2,187,910.71

$1,143,429.24
$239,368.16
$0.00
$470,112.93
$54,363.61
$0.00

$0.00
$275,661.77
$2,182,935.71

$65,496.00
$65,446.00
$50.00

$5,025.00
$650,000.00
$655,025.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$765,720.25
$459,786.61
$0.00
$1,225,506.86

$853,210.61
$182,153.92
$0.00
$219,203.47
$27,390.44
$0.00

$0.00
$91,634.07
$1,373,592.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($148,085.65)
$771,766.47
$623,680.82

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($1,228,415.46)

$266,011.61
$0.00
($962,403.85)

$290,218.63
$57,214.24
$0.00
$250,909.46
$26,973.17
$0.00

$0.00
$184,027.70
$809,343.20

($65,496.00)
$65,446.00
($50.00)

($153,110.65)
$121,766.47
($31,344.18)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/15/2023 9:47:25 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $880,026.08
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $880,026.08
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($880,026.08)
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($880,026.08)

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($880,026.08)
$0.00
($880,026.08)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($880,026.08)
$0.00
($880,026.08)

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$192,079.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$192,079.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,192,079.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,192,079.00

$10,000,000.00
$0.00
$10,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$144,059.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$144,059.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,045,450.20
$0.00
$0.00
$9,045,450.20

$8,994,792.27
$0.00
$8,994,792.27

$93,401.07
$0.00
$93,401.07

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($48,020.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($48,020.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,146,628.80
$0.00
$0.00
$1,146,628.80

($1,005,207.73)
$0.00
($1,005,207.73)

$93,401.07
$0.00
$93,401.07
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

801 - University Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/15/2023 9:48:20 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 09

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Budget

$4,888,932.90
$1,994,135.71
$842,775.00
$0.00
$7,725,843.61

$4,322,074.09
$1,078,421.68
$340,443.71
$513,585.93
$511,228.50
$10,262,079.00
$0.00
$675,650.70
$17,703,483.61

$10,065,496.00
$65,496.00
$10,000,000.00

$22,360.00
$1,485,000.00
$1,507,360.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$3,870,040.85
$765,720.25
$1,760,659.44
$31,783.65
$6,428,204.19

$3,584,422.61
$897,265.37
$344,568.00
$237,689.65
$566,854.54
$9,138,237.24
$880,026.08
$406,045.71
$16,055,109.20

$8,994,792.27
$0.00
$8,994,792.27

($632,112.74)
$1,926,805.56
$1,294,692.82

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,018,892.05)
($1,228,415.46)
$917,884.44
$31,783.65
($1,297,639.42)

$737,651.48
$181,156.31
($4,124.29)
$275,896.28
($55,626.04)
$1,123,841.76
($880,026.08)
$269,604.99
$1,648,374.41

($1,070,703.73)
$65,496.00
($1,005,207.73)

($654,472.74)
$441,805.56
($212,667.18)
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